Bob McBurmott for StateHose 916-11/1/2020

CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

| 1. BOB Mc DENNOS | , hereby request station time as follows: |
|--|--|
| IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE | EDERAL CANDIDATE TATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE |
| ALL QUESTIONS/BLO | CKS MUST BE COMPLETED |
| Candidate name: 100BMC DERM | 0.77 |
| Authorized committee: Bob McDeynott | |
| THE DS DI | Sov M. Descript |
| Agency requesting time (and contact information): | |
| Agency requesting time (and contact information): N/A Eura Bevach | HC 96706 |
| Candidate's political party: | I was to be a second of the se |
| Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): | RESSATATIVE |
| Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020 | General Primary |
| Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: | |
| The undersigned represents that: | |
| 1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been f | |
| the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified o | |
| the authorized committee of the legally qualified can | |
| this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, it | by such person or entity; and |
| and other sales practices. | relating applicable classes and fales, discount, promotion |
| THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DIS N THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. | SCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY |
| Candidate/Committee/Agency | Station Representative |
| ignature: Plattonal | Signature: Salvocius C-Par |
| lame POB Me PERHOTT | Name: Pat Cariaga Bolo 8-26-202 |
| Pate of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 6/19/2020 | Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 6/19/2029 |
| DDRESS 11-982 OLOCKAIL | |

Rick Blangiandi Sh mayor The Interval 9/3/

CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

| , Al Tipon | , hereby request station time as follows: |
|---|---|
| IDEITHI CANDIDATE TPE | EDERAL CANDIDATE TATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE |
| ALL QUESTIONS/BLC | OCKS MUST BE COMPLETED |
| Candidate name: | |
| Rick Blangiardi | |
| Authorized committee: | |
| Friends of Rick Blangiardi | |
| Agency requesting time (and contact information): | |
| √ N/A | |
| Candidate's political party: Non-Partisan | |
| Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): | |
| Mayor of Honolulu | |
| Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 | ✓ General Primary |
| Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: | |
| Rick Blangiardi | |
| The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified the authorized committee of the legally qualified can | candidate, or |
| (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid fo | |
| (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, and other sales practices. | including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion |
| THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DI IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. | SCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY |
| Candidate/Committee/Agency | Station Representative |
| Signature: Sang wish | Signature: Amae |
| Name: Rick Blangiardi | Name: Flor Martinez, Account Executive |
| Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 9/3/2020 | Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 9/3/2020 |

30 tin interview 9/8/20 8:17 an

| See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges. | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| j Jack James | | | | |
| | , hereby request station time as follows: | | | |
| IDEACTION CANDID ATT THE TOTAL FEE | PERAL CANDIDATE | | | |
| INCLIANT, CHANDIDATE LIVE | TE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE | | | |
| | THE STATE OF THE S | | | |
| ALL QUESTIONS/BLOC | KS MUST BE COMPLETED | | | |
| Candidate name: | NO MOST DE COMPECTED | | | |
| Augusto E. (Augie T) Tulba | | | | |
| Authorized committee: | | | | |
| Friends of Augusto E. (Augle T) Tulba, P.O. Box 2765, Ewa Bea | ch HI 96706 - (808) 386 9609 | | | |
| Agency requesting time (and contact information): | 30700 - (000) 300-0000 | | | |
| N/A | | | | |
| Candidate's political party: | | | | |
| Non-Partisan | | | | |
| Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): | | | | |
| Honolulu City Council District 9 | | | | |
| Date of election: | | | | |
| Tuesday, November 3, 2020 | ✓ General Primary | | | |
| Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: | | | | |
| Monisha Santiago | | | | |
| The undersigned represents that: | 33 - 33 - 33 - 34 - 34 - 34 - 34 - 34 - | | | |
| (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been fu | residenced by Calcust | | | |
| the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified ca | ndidate or | | | |
| the authorized committee of the legally qualified candi | | | | |
| | I | | | |
| (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for b | y such person or entity; and | | | |
| (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices. | | | | |
| THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIBATION OF REPAIR DISC | | | | |
| THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISC IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. | RIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY | | | |
| | | | | |
| Candidate/Committee/Agency | Station Representative | | | |
| Signature: | Signatule: | | | |
| K gette | El Colon | | | |
| Name: Jack James | Name: Files Kainwaiteni Station Magazar | | | |
| | Chorrestantini, Station Manager | | | |
| Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 9/3/2020 | Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 9/3/2020 | | | |
| | | | | |

Friends of Redicart Carders Soudan, 9/6/20 2 hrs 3:30-53: BENT FORM (THE FIT AM Country)

CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.

I, Radiant Cordero , hereby request station time as follows:

IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE FEDERAL CANDIDATE

STATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE

| ALL QUESTIONS/BLOC | KS MUST BE COMPLETED |
|---|--|
| Candidate name: | |
| Radiant Cordero | |
| Authorized committee: | |
| Friends of Radiant Cordero, P.O. Box 17012, Honolulu, HI 9681 | 7 |
| Agency requesting time (and contact information): | |
| ✓ N/A | |
| Candidate's political party: Non-Partisan | |
| Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): | |
| Honolulu City Council District VII | |
| Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 | ✓ General Primary |
| Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: | |
| Chace Shigemasa | |
| The undersigned represents that: | |
| (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been fu | rnished by (check one box below): |
| the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified ca | |
| the authorized committee of the legally qualified cand | idate listed above; |
| (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for I | by such person or entity: and |
| (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, in and other sales practices. | |
| THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISC IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. | CRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY |
| Candidate/Committee/Agency | Station Representative |
| Signature: | Signature |
| Name: Radiant Cordero | Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager |
| Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 9/4/2020 | Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 9/4/2020 |

Keli ; Akınt Par OHA Prastee 9/29/20 Interview 8:07-8:30a

CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges. Keli'i Akina

, hereby request station time as follows:

| | DENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE |
|--------------------------|------------------------|
| < | |
| STATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE | FEDERAL CANDIDATE |

| ALL QUESTIONS/BLOG | ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCKS MUST BE COMPLETED |
|--|--|
| Candidate name: | |
| Keli Akına | |
| Authorized committee: | |
| Keli'i Akina Campaign Committee P.O. Box 62312 Honolulu, HI 96839 | 11 96839 |
| Agency requesting time (and contact information): | |
| Candidate's political party: | |
| Non-Partisan | |
| Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): | |
| Trustee-at-Large, Office of Hawaiian Affairs | |
| Date of election: | ✓ General Primary |
| Tuesday, November 3, 2020 | |
| Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: | |
| The undersigned represents that: | |
| (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box bolow): | urnished by (check one box balow): andidate, or |
| the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above | didate listed above; |
| (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion | by such person or entity; and notes, discount, promotion |
| and other sales practices. | |
| THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. | CRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY |
| Candidate/Committee/Agency | Station Representative |
| Signature: | Signature: |
| Name: Keli'r Akina | Name: Elien Ka:uwa lani Station Manager |
| Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 9/14/2020 | Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 9/14/2020 |

Kint Tevella 9/25-10/18/2020

| See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges. | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| , Kurt Fevella | hereby request station time as follows: | | |
| | | | |
| IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE | ERAL CANDIDATE | | |
| STAT | E OR LOCAL CANDIDATE | | |
| | | | |
| | CS MUST BE COMPLETED | | |
| Candidate name: | _ | | |
| Kurt Fevella | | | |
| Authorized committee: | | | |
| Teamfevella | | | |
| Agency requesting time (and contact information): | | | |
| N/A | | | |
| Candidate's political party: | | | |
| Republican | | | |
| Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): | | | |
| State Senator District #19 | | | |
| Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 | ✓ General Primary | | |
| Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: | | | |
| Doma Fevella | | | |
| The undersigned represents that: | | | |
| (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below): | | | |
| the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or | | | |
| the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; | | | |
| (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and | | | |
| (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion | | | |
| and other sales practices. | | | |
| THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. | | | |
| Candidate/Committee/Agency | Station Representative | | |
| Signature: Feveller | Signature: | | |
| Name: Kurt Fevella | Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager | | |
| Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 9-25-202 010/8-20 | Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: | | |

NAB Form PB-18 Candidates

AMEMIYA FOR MAYOR P.O. BOX 1777 Honolulu, HI 96806

AGREEMENT FORM FOR Phone: 808.294.9683 POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

(check applicable box)

☐ FEDERAL CANDIDATE

☑ STATE/LOCAL CANDIDATE

To Avail Themselves Of The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3

| Station an | d Location: | | | Date | |
|---|---|---------------|--|-------------------|--------------------|
| KNDI Radio, 1734 S. King Street, Honolulu, HI 96826 | | Septe | mber 22, 2020 | | |
| l, | KEITH AME | MIYA | | | |
| being/on bel | nalf of: | SAME | | | |
| | lified candidat | | | | |
| political part | y for the office | of: | lonolulu Mayor | | |
| in the Pri | imary | | | | |
| | e held on: | | ber 3, 2020 | | |
| do hereby re | quest station t | ime as follov | | | |
| Broadcast Length | Time of Day, Rotation or Package | Days | Class | Times per Week | Number of Weeks |
| SEE Attached | Various | Various | P and ROS | Various | 6 |
| | | | The state of the s | | |

Attach proposed schedule with charges (if available): See attachment

AMEMIYA FOR MAYOR

NAB Form PB-18 Candidates

P.O. BOX 1777

Honolulu, HI 96806

Phone: 808.294.9683

I represent that the payment for the above described broadcast time has been furnished by:

Amemiya For Mayor

and you are authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity. I represent that this person or entity is either a legally qualified candidate or an authorized committee/organization of the legally qualified candidate.

The name of the treasurer of the candidate's authorized committee is:

Nate Okubo

Signature

This station has disclosed to me its political advertising policies, including: applicable classes and rates; and discount, promotional and other sales practices (not applicable to federal candidates).

THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PENNIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE EASIS OF RACE OR STANDARY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVENTUAL.

To Be Signed By Candidate or Authorized Committee

Date

Signature

To Be Signed By Station Representative

[XyAccepted]

Larry Ordonez

Radio Announcer

Printed Name

Title

Franks of Rose Mondays 10/1-10/2000 TEARM MARY HAM

CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

| IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE FEDERAL CANDIDATE STATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCKS MUST BE COMPLETED Candidate name: Rose Martinez Authorized committee: Friends of Rose Martinez, PO Box 60492, Ewa Beach, HI 96706 - 808-224-1261 | | |
|---|-----|--|
| Candidate name: Rose Martinez Authorized committee: | | |
| Rose Martinez Authorized committee: | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Agency requesting time (and contact information): N/A | | |
| Candidate's political party: Democrat | - | |
| Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): State Representative District 40 | | |
| Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 General Primary | = - | |
| Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Kimberly Okamura | | |
| The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below): the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices. THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. | | |
| Candidate/Committee/Agency Station Representative | - | |
| Signature: Signature: Eller | | |
| Name: Rose Martinez Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager | | |
| Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 9/29/2020 Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 9/29/2020 | | |

Bob McDarmott In State House 10/1-10/26/20

CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

| , Bob McDermott | , hereby request station time as follows: |
|--|--|
| IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE | ERAL CANDIDATE E OR LOCAL CANDIDATE |
| ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCK | S MUST BE COMPLETED |
| Candidate name: Bob McDermott | |
| Authorized committee: Bob McDermott for State House, 91-982 Ololani St, Ewa Beach, I | HI 96706 808-371-4605 |
| Agency requesting time (and contact information): N/A | |
| Candidate's political party: Republican | |
| Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): State Representative District 40 | |
| Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 | ✓ General Primary |
| Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: LuAnn Poti | |
| The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been fur the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candi the authorized committee of the legally qualified candi (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for b (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, included and other sales practices. THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATE OF ADVERTISING. | ndidate, or date listed above; y such person or entity; and luding applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion |
| Candidate/Committee/Agency | Station Representative |
| Signature: 72LMZ) MA | Signature: |
| Name: Bob McDermott | Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager |
| Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 9/30/2020 | Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 9/30/2020 |

Rich Dangrandi da Muya 10/3-10/27/20

| See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges. | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| , Sam Sonson | , hereby request station time as follows: | | | |
| IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE | ERAL CANDIDATE TE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE | | | |
| ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCI | KS MUST BE COMPLETED | | | |
| Candidate name: Rick Blangiardi | | | | |
| Authorized committee: Friends of Rick Blangiardi | | | | |
| Agency requesting time (and contact information): N/A | | | | |
| Candidate's political party: Non-Partisan | | | | |
| Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): City & County of Honolulu, Mayor | | | | |
| Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 | ✓ General Primary | | | |
| Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: | | | | |
| Rick Blangiardi | | | | |
| The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below): the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices. | | | | |
| THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. | | | | |
| Candidate/Committee/Agency | Station Representative | | | |
| Signature: Alice | Signature | | | |
| Name: Rick Blangiardi Cabrielle Riches | Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager | | | |
| Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 930 | Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 9/30/200 | | | |

AT dates: 10/4-11/3/25

| See Order for proposed schedule and charges | s. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges. | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| , Radiant Cordero | , hereby request station time as follows: | | | |
| | , | | | |
| IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE | FERAL CANDIDATE TE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE | | | |
| | KS MUST BE COMPLETED | | | |
| Candidate name: | | | | |
| Radiant Cordero | | | | |
| Authorized committee: | | | | |
| Friends of Radiant Cordero P.O. 60X 17012 | Honolulu HI 96817 | | | |
| Agency requesting time (and contact information): | | | | |
| ✓ N/A | | | | |
| Candidate's political party: | | | | |
| Non-Partisan | | | | |
| Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): | | | | |
| City Council member District 7 | | | | |
| Date of election: | ✓ General Primary | | | |
| Tuesday, November 3, 2020 | | | | |
| Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: | | | | |
| | | | | |
| The undersigned represents that: | | | | |
| (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been fu | rnished by (check one box below): | | | |
| the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified ca | | | | |
| the authorized committee of the legally qualified cand | date listed above; | | | |
| (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for b | IV such person or entity: and | | | |
| (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion | | | | |
| and other sales practices. | | | | |
| THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. | | | | |
| Candidate/Committee/Agency | Station Representative | | | |
| Signature: | Signature: | | | |
| Andian To Reio | Jal de | | | |
| Name: Ragiant Cordero | Name: Lalaine Ignago Traffic Director | | | |
| | Name: Lalaine Ignao, Traffic Director | | | |
| Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 10/02/2020 | Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 10/02/2020 | | | |

ac/rd01-1/01

NAB Form PB-18 Candidates

FRIENDS OF WILL ESPERO 91-944 Waihua Place Ewa Beach, HI 96706

AGREEMENT FORM FOR Phone: 808.294.9073 POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

(check applicable box)

☐ FEDERAL CANDIDATE

凶 STATE/LOCAL CANDIDATE

To Avail Themselves Of The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3

| Station and Location: Date: | | | | | |
|---|---|----------|--------------|-------------------|--------------------|
| KNDI Radio, 1734 S. King Street, Honolulu, HI 96826 | | | ı, HI 96826 | Octob | er 6, 2020 |
| ł, | i. WILL ESPERO | | | | |
| being/on behalf of: SAME | | | 7 | | |
| a legally qua | lified candidat | e of the | NON PARTI | SAN | |
| a legally qualified candidate of theNON PARTISAN political party for the office of:Honolulu City Council | | | | | |
| in the | neral | | | | |
| election to be | e held on: | Noven | nber 3, 2020 | | |
| election to be held on: November 3, 2020 do hereby request station time as follows: | | | | | |
| Broadcast Length | Time of Day, Rotation or Package | Days | Class | Times per Week | Number of Weeks |
| SEE Attached | Various | Various | P and ROS | Various | 3 |
| | | | | | |

Attach proposed schedule with charges (if available): See attachment \$2,999.87

FRIENDS OF WILL ESPERO

NAB Form PB-18 Candidates

91-944 Waihua Place

Ewa Beach, HI 96706

Phone: 808,294,9073

I represent that the payment for the above described broadcast time has been furnished by:

FRIENDS OF WILL ESPERO

and you are authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity. I represent that this person or entity is either a legally qualified candidate or an authorized committee/organization of the legally qualified candidate.

The name of the treasurer of the candidate's authorized committee is:

Jason Espero

This station has disclosed to me its political advertising policies, including: applicable classes and rates; and discount, promotional and other sales practices (not applicable to federal candidates).

THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.

To Be Signed By Candidate or Authorized Committee

| 10/6/2020 | Million Cer | en |
|------------|---------------------------------|-----------------|
| Date | Signature | |
| To Be Si | igned By Station Representative | |
| M Addepted | ☐ Accepted in Part | ☐ Rejected |
| / V W / | Larry Ordonez | Radio Announcer |
| Signature | Printed Name | Title |



Kurt Fevella Titorian 10/10/20 1:80-8

CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

1000

| See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges. | | |
|---|---|--|
| Kurl Feveila | hereby request station time as follows: | |
| | EDERAL CANDIDATE EATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE | |
| | CKS MUST BE COMPLETED | |
| Cendidate name: Kurt Feveila | | |
| Authorized committee: | | |
| Team Fevelia | | |
| Agency requesting time (and contact information): | - = | |
| ✓ N/A | | |
| Candidate's political party: | - | |
| Republican | | |
| Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): State Senator District #19 | | |
| Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 Primary Primary | | |
| Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Donna Favella | | |
| The undersigned represents that: | | |
| | profehad by fals all and a | |
| 1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below): the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or | | |
| the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; | | |
| 2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and | | |
| 3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices. | | |
| HIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. | | |
| andidate/Committee/Agency | Station Representative | |
| Kust Ferlla | Signature Co. Co. | |
| ame: Kurt Fevella | Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager | |
| ate of Request to Purchase Ad Time: | Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: (0 5)20 | |
| | | |

Telm Aleas 41 10/8-10/14/20

| See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges. | | |
|--|---|--|
| , David (Bradda) Alcos | | |
| | , hereby request station time as follows: | |
| IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE | DERAL CANDIDATE | |
| ✓ STA | TE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE | |
| | | |
| ALL QUESTIONS/BLOC | KS MUST BE COMPLETED | |
| Candidate name: | | |
| David (Bradda) Alcos | | |
| Authorized committee: | | |
| Team Alcos 41, PO Box 2027, Ewa Beach, HI 96706 | | |
| Agency requesting time (and contact information): | | |
| ✓ N/A | | |
| Candidate's political party: | | |
| Republican | | |
| Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): | | |
| State Representative District 41 | | |
| Date of election: | √ General Primary | |
| Tuesday, November 3, 2020 | General Primary | |
| Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: | | |
| Wendy Nihoa | | |
| The undersigned represents that: | | |
| (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been fu | rnished by (check one boy helow) | |
| the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or | | |
| the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; | | |
| (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and | | |
| (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion | | |
| and other sales practices. | | |
| THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY | | |
| IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. | THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY | |
| Condidate (Control to the Control | | |
| Candidate/Committee/Agency | Station Representative | |
| Signature: | Signature: | |
| X / | Tel Kaulan | |
| Name: David (Bradda) Alcos | Name: Eilen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager | |
| Date of Persuant to Division A 199 | | |
| Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 10/7/2000 | Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: (1) | |

c)pe(01 - ue/9/10]

| Tight a object to proposed scriedule and ci | harges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges. |
|---|--|
| I, Trish La Chica | hereby request station time as follows: |
| IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE | FEDERAL CANDIDATE STATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE |
| ALL QUESTIONS/E | BLOCKS MUST BE COMPLETED |
| Candidate name: Trish La Chica | |
| Authorized committee: TLC for Milliani QLL 00) | A ••• |
| Agency requesting time (and contact information): N/A | nane Joop, Millani HI 96789 |
| Candidate's political party: Democratic | |
| Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): State Representative District 36 | |
| Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 | ✓ General Primary |
| Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Christopher La Chica | |
| The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified the authorized committee of the legally qualified (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policiand other sales practices. | fied candidate, or d candidate listed above; |
| THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT N THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. | T DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY |
| Candidate/Committee/Agency | Station Representative |
| Signature: | Signature: |
| lame: Trish La Chica | Name: Lalaine Ignao, Traffic Director |
| Pate of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 10/08/2020 | Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 10/08/2020 |

06/6/11-66/01

| See Order for proposed schedule and charges. | See Invoice for actual schedule and charges. | |
|--|--|--|
| , Hawaii Republican Party | , hereby request station time as follows: | |
| | | |
| IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE | ERAL CANDIDATE | |
| | E OR LOCAL CANDIDATE | |
| | | |
| ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCK | KS MUST BE COMPLETED | |
| Candidate name: | | |
| Tess Abalos Quilingking | | |
| Authorized committee: | | |
| Hawaii Republican Party, 725 Kapiolani Blvd #C105, Honlulu, HI | 96813 | |
| Agency requesting time (and contact information): | | |
| √ N/A | | |
| Candidate's political party: | | |
| Republican | | |
| Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): House of Representatives District #30 | | |
| Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 | ✓ General Primary | |
| Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: | | |
| Steve Holck | | |
| The undersigned represents that: | | |
| (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been fur | nished by (check one box below): | |
| the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified car | ndidate, or | |
| the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; | | |
| (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and | | |
| (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion | | |
| and other sales practices. | · · | |
| THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. | | |
| Candidate/Committee/Agency | Station Representative | |
| Signature: | Signature: | |
| Name: Shirlene Dela Cruz Ostrov | Name: Ellen Kaiuwallani, Station Manager | |
| Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 10/30/50 | Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: ハカレンシー | |

10/23-10/20/20 10/23-10/20/20 15 min 1 Hermins

CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

| Candidate's political party: Non-partisan Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Honolulu Mayor Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Nate Okubo The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below): the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices. THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. Candidate/Committee/Agency Station Representative Signature: Signature: | , Ron Amemiya | , hereby request station time as follows: |
|---|---|---|
| Candidate name: Keith Amemiya Authorized committee: Amemiya for Mayor, PO Box 1777, Honolulu, HI 96806 Agency requesting time (and contact information): VIA Candidate's political party: Non-partisan Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Honolulu Mayor Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Nate Okubo The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below): the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or V the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate, or V the authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity, and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices. THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. Candidate/Committee/Agency Station Representative Signature: Name: Ron Amemiya Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager | I IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE | |
| Authorized committee: Amemiya for Mayor, PO Box 1777, Honolulu, HI 96806 Agency requesting time (and contact information): V N/A Candidate's political party: Non-partisan Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Honolulu Mayor Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Nate Okubo The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below): the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or y the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices. THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. Candidate/Committee/Agency Station Representative Signature: Name: Ron Amemiya Name: Ellen Kaluwailani, Station Manager | ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCK | KS MUST BE COMPLETED |
| Amemiya for Mayor, PO Box 1777, Honolulu, HI 98806 Agency requesting time (and contact information): V N/A Candidate's political party: Non-partisan Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Honolulu Mayor Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Nate Okubo The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below): the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate, or the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices. THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. Candidate/Committee/Agency Station Representative Signature: Name: Ron Amemiya Name: Ellen Kaluwailani, Station Manager | | |
| Candidate's political party: Non-partisan Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Honolulu Mayor Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Nate Okubo The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below): the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices. THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. Candidate/Committee/Agency Station Representative Signature: Signature: | 000 C | |
| Non-partisan Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Honolulu Mayor Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Nate Okubo The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below): the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices. THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. Candidate/Committee/Agency Station Representative Signature: Signature: Signature: Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager | Agency requesting time (and contact information): N/A | |
| Honolulu Mayor Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Nate Okubo The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below): the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices. THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. Candidate/Committee/Agency Station Representative Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager | Candidate's political party: Non-partisan | |
| Tuesday, November 3, 2020 Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Nate Okubo The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below): the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices. THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. Candidate/Committee/Agency Station Representative Signature: Signature: Signature: Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager | Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Honolulu Mayor | |
| The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below): the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices. THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. Candidate/Committee/Agency Station Representative Signature: Signature: Name: Ron Amemiya Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager | Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 | General Primary |
| (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below): the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices. THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. Candidate/Committee/Agency Station Representative Signature: Signature: Name: Ron Amemiya Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager | Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Nate Okubo | |
| Signature: Signature: Name: Ron Amemiya Signature: Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager | the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate. (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for both (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including and other sales practices. | ndidate, or idate listed above; by such person or entity; and cluding applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion |
| Name: Ron Amemiya Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager | Candidate/Committee/Agency | Station Representative |
| Name: Ron Amemiya Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager | Signature: Pen Amorniya | Signature: |
| Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 10/22/20 Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 10/22/20 | Name: Ron Amemiya | Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager |
| | Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 10/22/20 | Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 10 32 320 |

108:9-009P

| See Order for proposed schedule and charges | See Invoice for actual schedule and charges. | |
|---|--|--|
| , Kurt Fevella | , hereby request station time as follows: | |
| I IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE | ERAL CANDIDATE 'E OR LOCAL CANDIDATE | |
| ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCK | (S MUST BE COMPLETED | |
| Candidate name: Kurt Fevella | | |
| Authorized committee: Team Fevella | and the second section of the section of t | |
| Agency requesting time (and contact information): N/A | | |
| Candidate's political party: Republican | | |
| Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): State Senator District #19 | | |
| Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 | ✓ General Primary | |
| Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Donna Fevella | | |
| The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been full the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate. | ndidate, or | |
| (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices. | | |
| THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISC N THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. | RIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY | |
| Candidate/Committee/Agency | Station Representative | |
| Swit Tevelle | Signature: | |
| Name: Kurt Fevella | Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager | |
| Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 10/28/2020 | Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 10/28/2020 | |